UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

EASTERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES of AMERICA, )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

v. ) Case No.4:10CV01367 AGF
)

$9,647.00, Nine Thousand, Six Hundred
Forty-Seven Dollars and No Cents in

United States Currency,

)
)
)
)

Defendant. )

MEMORANDUM AND ORDER

This matter is before the Court on its own motion. The Court previously issued

two Orders (Doc. Nos. 28 & 30) requiring the Claimant, Patrice Nevins, (i)to contact the